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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Patrick Browne
(Season Unknown) bk b Magical Bale - Newinn Luna Nv'23 Br

2
Blue

Seamus Cahill
be d Good News - Sporting Riviera Sp'21 Ir

3
White

Stuart Maplesden
be d Out Of Range ASB - Galaxy Star My'22 Ir

4
Black

Ricky Holloway
(Season 27.Sp'25) be b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Dancer Ja'24 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Sparta Maestro - Muchas Gracias Jy'21 Ir

Prize Money Today is £4,530 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £315

18:06 Race 1
500m (A3)

BGOA DOG & BITCH OF THE QUARTER
1st £155 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SHES ONE EIGHTY
Runs: 37  1sts: 5  2nds: 11

Mr.A.A.Firmager,Mr.J.Firmager,Mr.C.Purdy

22.Feb 500 2 3.61 1112 2nd 1 Blueisthecolor QAw,Rails,LedTo3,Crd¾ 29.77 N 27.1 6/4 A3 *29.85
08.Feb 500 1 3.69 3334 4th 2½ Sporting Bafta Rls,Crd1,Crd&CkMidRnIn 29.96 N 27.0 9/4F A3 30.16
30.Jan 500 1 3.67 4453 2nd 3¾ Dave Allthe Way Rails,Crd1&2&4,RanOn 30.05 -20 26.4 11/8F A3 30.16
25.Jan 500 1 3.65 5455 5th 4 Amys Onthe Run SAw,Railed,Crd2,MidRunIn 29.65 N 26.1 10/3 A2 29.97
18.Jan 500 1 3.64 2555 5th 6½ Senahel Pikachu Railed,Crowded&Ck1 29.77 N 25.6 15/8 A2 30.29
03.Jan 500 2 3.67 4555 5th 7¼ Timeless Times Railed,Baulked¼ 29.31 +10 26.0 8/1 OR3 29.99

SPORTING PEGASUS
Runs: 100  1sts: 15  2nds: 25

Keylight Hire Ltd

20.Feb 500 1 3.76 3222 2nd 1¼ Melbury Curly Rails,EveryChance 29.94 N 34.0 10/3 A3 30.04
04.Feb 500 1 3.73 3333 3rd 3½ Rioja Minstrel Railed,Crowded2 29.70 +10 33.9 9/2 A3 30.09
28.Jan 500 2 3.71 4455 4th 7¾ Gorgeous Girl Rails,Crowded2 29.66 N 33.6 7/1 A3 30.29
16.Jan 500 1 3.69 4555 4th 7¼ Ivy Hill Jake Railed,Crowded1To¼&3 30.17 -30 33.4 7/2 A3 30.45
02.Jan 500 1 3.71 2421 1st 3¾ Sullane Biscuit Railed,Crowded1,Led3 29.83 N 33.6 9/4 A4 *29.83
28.Dec 500 1 3.74 5445 3rd 2¼ Tell On Olivia SAw,Railed,Crowded2 29.82 +10 33.8 3/1 A4 30.10

FATBOY STU
Runs: 42  1sts: 10  2nds: 12

Mr.D.Fairminer,Mr.S.Maplesden

23.Feb 500 3 3.68 1333 2nd 5¾ Soul Nomad Middle,RanOnLate 29.69 N 31.2 T3 *30.15
16.Feb 500 3 3.67 Solo Middle 30.43 N 31.0 T 30.43
11.Feb 285 4 2-2- 2nd ¾ Sladeys Knight Middle,ClearRun 17.34 -10 31.2 T2 xLame 17.30
29.Nov 740 6 17.27 2556 6th 10½ Bubbly Babs Crowded2 44.92 N 30.7 33/1 OR1 45.77
24.Nov 740 4 17.05 1111 2nd ¾ Lunas Fat Boy Middle,LedTo6 46.05 -15 30.5 T2 45.96
06.Aug 500 3 3.70 4555 1st 1 Punk Rock Rose CrowdedRunUp,FinWell 29.94 N 29.8 7/1 A2 29.94

DROOPYS PLAYGIRL
Runs: 18  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

Mr.D.Cunningham,Mr.H.J.Jakobsen,Mr.K.Rushen

23.Feb 500 3 3.56 Solo Middle 29.90 N 29.3 T 29.90
06.Feb 500 3 3.63 1222 2nd SH Done Me Dosh EPace,Middle,ChlRunIn 30.10 -10 28.5 8/11F A3 30.01
01.Feb 500 4 3.60 1111 1st 5½ Droopys Verdict QAw,Middle,ALed 29.77 +10 28.3 T2 *29.87
24.Jan 277 3 1-1- 1st 3¾ Droopys Verdict (CPark) Mid,ALd 16.48 N 28.9 T2 Intro 16.48
28.Dec 450 2 6666 6th Dis Coppice Ferry (Oxfrd) Mid,Crd&Fell1,(HT) 26.78 -10 27.4 33/1 OR 00.00
24.Dec 500 4 3.59 4333 3rd 7¾ Breffni Una Middle,Crowded1&4 29.32 +30 27.3 10/3 A3 30.24

VACANT

RAPIDO WILLOW (W)
Runs: 140  1sts: 27  2nds: 14

Mr.C.L.Berry,Mr.D.J.Westley

20.Feb 500 5 3.74 2444 4th 7 Melbury Curly MissedBreak,WideStraights 29.94 N 25.7 5/1 A3 30.50
14.Feb 500 6 3.48 1122 3rd 3¾ Azura Skye QAw,Wide,LedTo2 29.65 N 25.8 7/1 A3 *29.95
07.Feb 500 6 3.46 1111 1st ¾ Yougo Finn VQAw,Wide,ALed 29.95 N 25.4 6/1 A4 29.95
01.Feb 500 6 3.47 1124 4th 7½ Deacon Pee Wee QAw,Wide,LedTo½ 29.57 +10 25.6 14/1 A3 30.27
28.Jan 500 6 3.52 1111 1st 1¾ Join In QAway,WideStraights,ALed 30.08 N 26.1 4/1 A4 30.08
22.Jan 500 6 3.59 2233 3rd 8½ Snazzy Mary Wide,Crowded2 29.74 -10 25.9 18/1 A3 30.33
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Alfie Herbert
(Season Unknown) bk b Good News - Shes Non Stop Jy'24 Ir

2
Blue

Seamus Cahill
bew d Coolavanny Hoffa - Swift Freya Ap'23 Ir

3
White

Jamie Kingsley
(Season 29.Oc'25) bkw b Droopys Got It - Yahoo Luna Ap'24 Ir

4
Black

Patrick Browne
(Season Unknown) wbk b Lenson Bocko - Newinn Nifty Jn'24 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor
(Season 03.Au'25) bk b Doolin Duke - Droopys Winifred Au'23 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 1

18:26 Race 2
285m (D3)

BGOA SPRINTER & VETERAN OF THE QUARTER
1st £105 + Trophy, Others £50 Total £305 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

AINTGOTASCOOBY
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.M.Herbert,Miss.G.M.A.Kingsley

21.Feb 285 2 5-5- 5th 5 Gingers Baileys StumbledStart 16.87 N 25.8 1/1F D3 17.27
07.Feb 491 1 3.09 1133 5th 6¼ Emers Dasha (CPark) QAw,RlsToMid,LdTo½,Crd¼&3 29.23 N 25.9 25/1 OR 29.73
31.Jan 491 3 3.04 2111 1st 1 Distant Debbie (CPark) RlsToMid,EP,SnLd 29.51 N 25.9 4/1 OR 29.51
22.Jan 400 1 3.78 Solo (Rom) RailsToMiddle 24.51 N 26.1 T 24.51
17.Jan 491 3 3.20 5555 6th 12½ Droopys Softy (CPark) Rls,Crd¼&2 29.53 N 26.1 12/1 OR3 30.53
22.Dec 285 1 Solo Railed 16.80 N 26.2 T *16.80

SWIFT ZANE
Runs: 35  1sts: 7  2nds: 5

Mr.J.Ince

22.Feb 285 2 4-4- 4th 7¼ Me Fifi Rails,BadlyBaulked1 16.68 +10 30.8 3/1 D3 17.36
07.Feb 285 2 1-1- 2nd ¾ Cloheena Boyce QAw,LedTo2,WideRnIn' 16.82 N 30.1 T2 16.89
31.Jan 285 3 1-2- 2nd 2¾ Reign Of Power QAw,RailsToMid,Crd1 17.02 -5 29.9 T2 xLame 17.19
28.Dec 285 1 3-3- 3rd 1 Cinders RlsToMid,RanOn 16.75 -5 30.1 15/8 D3 *16.78
21.Dec 285 2 3-2- 2nd 2¼ Bound By Belief Middle,Baulked1 16.71 N 30.3 T3 16.89
11.Dec 500 2 3.59 1122 2nd 9 Head For Home EP,MidToRls,Ld-½ 29.61 +10 29.6 T2 xLame 30.44

VIOLET FREYA
Runs: 9  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

JR Racing Syndicate

21.Feb 285 3 1-2- 2nd 1½ Gingers Baileys QuickAway,Middle 16.87 N 29.8 6/1 D3 *16.99
07.Feb 285 3 4-5- 4th 4 Slaneyside Mason CrowdedRunUp 17.05 N 29.1 5/2 D3 17.37
14.Jan 285 3 1-1- 1st 1¼ Flyers Geezer EarlyPace,Middle,ALed 16.95 +5 29.1 10/11F D4 17.00
31.Dec 285 2 3-2- 2nd ½ Annie Eva Afta Crowded1,Middle2 17.14 +10 29.1 4/7F D4 17.29
21.Dec 285 2 1-4- 4th 4¾ The Hill RlsToMid,Blk1,CrdRunIn 16.77 N 29.1 7/1 D3 17.16
14.Dec 285 3 (NoRace) 28.1 D3 00.00

SILVERHILL DUCKY
Runs: 2  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.A.Alford,Ms.L.Williams

22.Feb 285 4 2-1- 1st 1½ Taylors Melody EarlyPace,Middle,SnLed 16.87 +5 26.9 13/8F D4 *16.92
30.Jan 285 3 4-2- 2nd ½ Small Boss EarlyPace,Middle,AHandy 17.07 -10 26.1 11/8F D4 17.01
25.Jan 285 3 Solo Middle,WideRunIn 17.11 N 26.0 T 17.11
14.Jan 285 5 2-2- 1st 3 Mylordflashheart Middle,Crd1,Crowded&Led2 17.60 N 25.7 T3 xOffC 17.60
15.Dec 285 3 2-2- 2nd 2½ King Luther MiddleToRails,ClearRun 16.67 +5 26.3 T3 16.93
08.Dec 285 5 3-3- 3rd 17 Unthinkable Railed,BBumped½ 16.48 +5 26.4 T3 17.88

VACANT

DROOPYS BREEZY (W)
Runs: 26  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Mr.N.Friar

21.Feb 285 6 3-3- 4th 4¼ Gingers Baileys Wide,ClearRun 16.87 N 27.6 5/1 D3 17.21
08.Feb 285 6 5-4- 4th 6 Agincourt Mavka SAw,Wide,Crd&Ck½ 16.91 N 27.5 7/1 D3 17.39
31.Jan 285 6 1-1- 2nd 2½ Isabellas Bullet QuickAway,Wide,LedTo½ 16.83 N 27.3 10/1 D3 17.03
17.Jan 500 6 3.69 2111 2nd 10 Trap Happy EarlyPace,SoonLedTo4 30.94 -20 27.5 T2 31.54
05.Jan 285 5 Solo Wide 16.94 -5 27.4 T xLame *16.89
27.Oct 500 6 3.72 Solo Wide 30.84 N 26.9 T 30.84
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Coolavanny Hoffa - Canvas Maud My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Gemma Byford
bk d King Sheeran - Antigua Lava My'24 Ir

3
White

Ricky Holloway
bk d Scaglietti - Yankee Molly Jy'24 Ir

4
Black

Ricky Holloway

bk d Scaglietti - Yankee Molly Jy'24 Ir

5
Orange

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Burgess Bucks - Cabra Ash Fb'23 Ir

6
Stripes

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 2

18:46 Race 3
500m (A9)

BGOA 100 RACES
1st £115 + Trophy, Others £50 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

FAUNA RAE
Runs: 21  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mrs.J.S.Schofield,Mrs.K.S.Schofield,Mr.B.J.Schofield-Davis

13.Feb 500 1 3.61 2255 5th 6 Punk Rock Puff Rails,Crowded1Baulked2 30.34 +10 27.0 2/1 A9 30.92
06.Feb 500 1 3.69 3344 4th 5¼ Tuono Dave Rls,Crowded1&RunIn 30.37 -10 26.6 5/1 A8 30.69
31.Jan 500 2 3.66 3334 2nd 4 Hazelhill Gem Railed,ClearRun 30.25 N 26.6 7/2 A8 30.58
25.Jan 500 1 3.71 4555 4th 4¼ Mad Mouse CrdRunUp&1,MiddleRunIn 30.06 +10 26.5 5/1 A8 30.51
21.Jan 500 1 3.61 1233 3rd 1½ Punkrockrhapsody QAw,Railed,ClearRun 30.62 -20 26.4 5/1 A8 30.55
10.Jan 500 1 4331 2nd ¾ Reflection SAw,Railed,Chl3,(HT) 30.37 N 26.0 12/1 A10 *30.43

LAVA KING
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Miss.G.S.Byford

23.Feb 500 1 3.75 3222 3rd 5 Knockane Star SlowAway,Railed 30.24 N 32.2 T3 *30.65
16.Feb 500 1 3.80 3112 2nd SH Sladeys Knight EP,Rls,LedRnUpTo4,CrdCmAg 31.30 N 31.3 T3 31.31
09.Feb 500 2 3.79 Solo Railed 31.05 N 30.3 T 31.05
29.Jan 285 6 2-1- 1st SH Lava Light SAw,RlsTMid,DispLd,LdRnIn 17.78 -5 30.7 T2 17.73
05.Dec 525 6 2nd 2 Lava Ace (Clnml) middle 29.61 N 30.4 T3 29.75

CHISEM TOBY
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.R.Cearns

23.Feb 500 3 3.65 Solo Middle 30.63 N 32.9 T *30.63
16.Feb 500 3 3.76 1223 3rd 2¼ Sladeys Knight Middle,ClearRun 31.30 N 33.0 T3 31.49
09.Feb 500 3 3.71 2222 2nd 1 Chisem Mike MidToRails,Crd&Ck1,RanOn 30.97 N 33.0 T3 31.05
26.Jan 285 4 Solo RailsToMiddle 17.17 N 32.9 T 17.17
19.Jan 285 4 Solo SlowAway,Middle 17.46 +5 32.8 T Nvice 17.51

CHISEM DODGER
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.R.Cearns

23.Feb 500 3 3.69 Solo Middle 30.74 N 32.6 T *30.74
16.Feb 500 3 3.81 3333 3rd 1¾ Chisem Izzie SlowAwayMiddle 31.36 N 32.8 T3 31.50
09.Feb 500 5 3.72 2221 1st 6½ Chisem Naynay Middle,Led3 31.08 N 32.7 T3 31.08
26.Jan 285 3 Solo Middle 17.34 N 32.6 T Nvice 17.34

SLY ASH
Runs: 39  1sts: 3  2nds: 10

Mr.S.Maplesden

18.Feb 500 5 3.76 5222 2nd ¾ Never Let Go SAw,Middle,Crd1,RanOn 30.48 N 33.3 3/1 A9 30.54
14.Feb 500 4 3.73 5542 1st Nk Speed Time SAw,Middle,LedNrLine 30.39 N 32.7 6/4F A10 *30.39
08.Feb 500 5 3.70 5333 1st ½ Speed Time MidToWide,Crd1,LedRunIn 30.55 N 32.6 7/2 A10 30.55
31.Jan 500 5 3.71 3222 2nd 1¾ Crohane Pearl Crowded1,AlwaysHandy 30.58 N 32.7 9/2 A11 30.73
21.Jan 500 4 3.79 6333 2nd ¾ Lamia SAw,Crowded¾,RanOn 30.55 N 32.8 11/4C A11 30.62
14.Jan 500 4 3.74 5554 3rd 4½ Punkrockrhapsody SAw,Middle,RanOn 30.18 +10 33.1 5/1 A11 30.65

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
(Season 10.Ap'25) wbk b Magical Bale - Pocket Lola Nv'22 Br

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner
bk d Dromana Bucko - Classic Valerie Ja'22 Ir

3
White

Carl Gardiner
bk d Droopys Got It - Droopys Gong Au'24 Ir

4
Black

Gemma Byford
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Sportmans Misty Sp'23 Ir

5
Orange

Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) be b Broadstrand Bono - Aine Dubh Fb'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Seamus Cahill
wbk d Links Maverick - Mustang Markle Ap'24 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 3

19:06 Race 4
500m (A5)

BGOA 3 IN A ROW / 50 RACES
1st £140 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £440 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

POCKET LACEY
Runs: 48  1sts: 9  2nds: 16

Magnificent Five (Uk)

21.Feb 500 1 3.63 4335 4th 8 Pips Gamble Crowded1&3 29.78 N 27.2 11/4 A4 30.43
07.Feb 500 1 3.67 3444 3rd 4½ Rapido Willow Railed,Crowded1&3&¾ 29.95 N 26.8 8/11F A4 30.32
31.Jan 500 1 3.67 3334 1st Nk My Tiny Trainer Crd1,Railed,RanOn 29.91 N 26.8 1/1F A6 *29.91
24.Jan 500 1 3.67 3222 2nd ½ Radical Kylian Railed,RanOn 29.85 +10 26.7 10/11F A6 29.99
18.Jan 500 1 3.73 5555 3rd 2¾ Titanic Mary SAw,Railed,Crowded4 30.02 N 26.8 15/8 A5 30.24
09.Jan 500 1 3.62 2222 3rd 3¼ Yougo Finn Railed,Baulked¾ 30.57 -40 27.1 13/8 A5 30.43

CLASSIC BUCKO
Runs: 35  1sts: 7  2nds: 8

Mr.L.C.Rowe

22.Feb 500 1 3.69 5333 1st Hd Signet Clo Clo Rails,LedNearLine 29.97 N 32.7 3/1 A6 *29.97
11.Feb 500 2 3.74 5555 4th 4½ Boogie Bullet CrdRunUp,BlkMiddle1 30.09 N 32.9 7/1 A5 30.45
04.Feb 500 2 3.75 4444 1st ¾ Mineola Surprise SAw,Railed,Crd2,LedRunIn 30.08 +10 33.1 5/2 A6 30.18
30.Jan 500 2 3.66 3444 2nd 2 Kanturk Tony Rails,Crowded½,RanOn 30.07 N 33.0 5/1 A6 30.24
17.Jan 500 2 3.74 4543 3rd 9 Pocket Hollie RlsToMid,Blk1&¼,MidRnIn 29.86 -20 32.1 8/1 A5 30.39
07.Jan 500 2 3.64 4322 1st Hd Ferryforth Zara CrdMid1,LedNearLine 29.96 +20 32.4 6/1 A6 30.16

DROOPYS INVASION
Runs: 2  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.C.H.Hicks-Magee,Mr.C.S.Hicks-Magee,Mr.N.W.Sneath,Mr.A.C.Taylor

20.Feb 500 3 3.62 1111 1st 1¼ Droopys Favourit EP,Middle,Wide2To3,ALed 30.02 N 32.6 9/4 A6 *30.02
14.Feb 500 3 3.77 5455 4th 3 Turbine Tynamite SAw,Middle,Crowded3 30.11 N 32.3 8/1 A5 30.36
08.Feb 500 3 3.77 3333 2nd 2½ Superlike Middle,ClearRun 30.06 N 32.5 T3 30.26
01.Feb 500 3 3.73 3333 3rd 3½ Westwind Ace Middle,ClearRun 30.17 +10 32.5 T3 30.55
26.Jan 285 3 Solo MiddleToWide 16.98 N 32.4 T Nvice 16.98
23.Dec 525 2 1st 8 Drive On Shelby (Cork) Middle 29.51 N 32.2 T2 29.51

KANTURK TONY
Runs: 37  1sts: 7  2nds: 9

Miss.J.Hillier,Mrs.G.E.Renwick

22.Feb 500 4 3.80 5555 5th 6¾ Sly Big Bird SlowAway,Middle,ClearRun 29.65 +20 31.7 10/3 A5 30.40
08.Feb 500 3 3.66 2233 3rd 1¾ Seomra Power Mid,Crd1&¼,AHandy 30.09 +10 31.9 5/4F A5 30.33
04.Feb 500 3 3.65 3333 2nd 4 Melbury Curly CkWide&Baulked¼ 29.69 +10 32.1 5/2 A5 30.12
30.Jan 500 4 3.66 2332 1st 2 Classic Bucko Middle,LedRunIn 30.07 N 32.4 11/10F A6 30.07
22.Jan 500 4 3.66 3332 3rd ¾ Yougo Jenny Middle,Crowded½,ChlRnIn 30.20 -10 32.3 15/8F A6 30.15
17.Jan 500 3 3.65 3333 2nd Nk Mertonaby Lad Middle,Chl&CrowdedRnIn 30.11 -10 32.3 2/1 A6 *30.04

PUNKROCKRHAPSODY (W)
Runs: 47  1sts: 11  2nds: 11

Mr.C.S.Bueno Neto,Mr.M.B.Christelow,Ms.A.B.Crawford,Mr.A.E.O'Shaughnessy

23.Feb 500 6 3.62 2222 3rd 6¼ Soul Nomad Wide,ClearRun 29.69 N 29.1 T3 30.19
16.Feb 500 6 3.65 Solo Wide 30.69 N 29.1 T xOffC 30.69
01.Feb 500 5 3.57 1111 1st 2¾ Slippy Jane QAw,Wide,ALed 29.93 +10 28.9 6/1 A6 *30.03
28.Jan 500 6 3.56 1111 1st 1½ Droopys Favourit QuickAway,Wide,ALed 30.21 N 28.9 10/3 A7 30.21
21.Jan 500 5 3.62 2112 1st Hd Rifle Bullet Wide,LdRnUpTo3,CmAg 30.62 -20 28.6 3/1 A8 30.42
14.Jan 500 5 3.60 1221 1st 3½ Burrows Dreamer QuickAway,Wide,Led3 30.18 +10 28.9 10/11F A11 30.28

MUSTANG MAVERICK (W)
Runs: 14  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mr.T.Gracie

22.Feb 500 6 3.66 1111 1st 2½ Droopys Spotlite QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 30.13 N 34.2 5/2 A6 *30.13
07.Feb 500 6 3.62 2222 3rd 2½ Backoftheline Wide,ClearRun 29.82 +10 33.6 7/1 A6 30.13
31.Jan 500 6 3.67 4443 5th 5¾ Pocket Lacey Wide,ClearRun 29.91 N 33.3 7/1 A6 30.38
25.Jan 500 6 3.65 3322 3rd ¾ Aston Martini EP,Wide,AlwaysHandy 30.24 N 33.0 6/4F A6 30.31
18.Jan 500 6 3.65 1111 1st ½ Stone Cold Punk EP,Wide,ALed 30.26 N 33.6 2/1F A7 30.26
11.Jan 500 6 3.76 6444 4th 9 Sly Big Bird SlowAway,Wide,Crowded4 30.13 -10 33.6 15/8F A7 30.75
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Burgess Bucks - Cabra Ash Fb'23 Ir

2
Blue

Ricky Holloway

bk d Scaglietti - Yankee Molly Jy'24 Ir

3
White

Alfie Herbert
wbe d Good News - Shes Non Stop Jy'24 Ir

4
Black

Ricky Holloway
be d Glengar Bale - Stormy Cheeky Ja'24 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Alfie Herbert
(Season 05.Au'25) bk b Jacob Tashadelek - Headford Laura Mr'23 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 24

19:26 Race 5
500m (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

WE ARE LEEDS
Runs: 53  1sts: 10  2nds: 5

Mrs.W.Maplesden,Ms.J.J.Naughton

20.Feb 500 1 3.62 3455 5th 11 Pocket Penny Rails,Crd1To¼,Blk2 29.96 +10 31.7 16/1 A7 30.94
14.Feb 500 1 3.58 1222 1st ¾ Proud Rori Railed,NearLine 30.41 N 30.9 5/1 A7 30.41
08.Feb 500 1 3.70 3235 5th 7½ Uptown Lass Rls,Blk1,Crd2&3 30.02 N 31.0 8/1 A7 30.62
30.Jan 500 2 3.60 1111 1st Nk Punk Rock Ivy QuickAway,Rls,ALed 30.56 -20 31.5 4/1 A8 30.36
21.Jan 500 1 3.73 3555 5th 4¾ Reflection Rails,Baulked1 30.31 N 31.3 4/1 A8 30.69
12.Dec 500 1 3.64 3222 2nd 1½ Digbys Maverick Rls,CrdRunUp&1To¼ 30.20 N 31.5 5/1 A7 *30.33

CHISEM JOHN
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.R.Cearns

23.Feb 500 2 3.70 Solo Railed 30.48 N 31.6 T *30.48
16.Feb 500 1 3.74 2221 1st 2¼ Chisem Mayura SlowAway,Rls,Crd¼,Led3 31.13 N 31.6 T3 31.13
09.Feb 500 3 3.65 2111 1st 4¾ Chisem Amelia Rails,Crowded&Led1 30.57 N 31.6 T3 30.57
26.Jan 285 4 Solo Middle 17.18 N 33.0 T Nvice 17.18

HES NON STOP
Runs: 6  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Feeling Fwesh Syndicate

21.Feb 285 3 5-5- 4th 6½ Barley Mo SlowAway,Middle 16.45 +5 31.4 7/1 D2 17.02
11.Feb 285 5 2-1- 1st 4 Arabella Middle,Crowded&Led1 16.91 -10 31.1 T3 16.81
07.Feb 277 4 3-4- 4th 3 Siomhas Princess (CPark) Mid,Crd&Wide1 16.48 N 30.9 50/1 OR 16.73
31.Jan 491 3 3.15 6245 6th 10¼ Eddies Gift (CPark) Mid,Crd½ 29.43 N 31.0 50/1 OR 30.26
16.Jan 500 3 3.71 5222 2nd 1 Peroni On Ice Middle,ChlRunIn 30.63 -40 30.7 10/3 A7 *30.31
10.Jan 500 3 3.71 5333 5th 2¾ Yougo Jenny SAw,Middle,Crowded1&¾ 30.33 N 30.4 9/4 A7 30.54

STORMY BLUEY
Runs: 13  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mr.H.J.Jakobsen

20.Feb 500 4 3.63 2333 2nd 1½ Pocket Penny Middle,Crd1To2,RanOn 29.96 +10 35.5 1/1F A7 30.19
07.Feb 500 4 3.75 4333 3rd 3 Streets Of Bono CrowdedWide1 29.91 +10 35.5 5/4F A7 30.26
31.Jan 491 4 3.22 5554 4th 6 Lets Go Johnny (CPark) Mid,FcdCk1 29.26 N 35.3 50/1 OR 29.75
25.Jan 500 4 3.67 4545 3rd 3 Ower Smasher Middle,RanOn 30.08 N 35.9 5/2 A6 30.33
17.Jan 664 6 13.23 6566 6th 17¾ The Other Winx (CPark) Mid,Crd5 40.68 N 34.9 33/1 OR 42.11
07.Dec 500 4 3.67 1222 2nd Hd Punk Rock Harley Mid,Wide½,ChlRunIn 30.00 N 34.8 5/2 A5 *30.02

VACANT

ANNADOWN BELLE (W)
Runs: 39  1sts: 4  2nds: 10

The Poker Chips

20.Feb 500 6 3.71 4333 5th 3¼ Droopys Invasion Wide,ClearRun 30.02 N 30.9 7/1 A6 30.28
11.Feb 500 6 3.74 4444 5th 6 Punk Rock Harley Wide,ClearRun 30.16 N 30.7 3/1 A6 30.65
05.Feb 500 5 3.64 2221 1st 2½ Bunny Blaster Wide,Led3 30.33 N 30.1 T3 30.33
31.Jan 664 6 13.09 3345 5th 3¼ Lunas Fat Boy (CPark) Wide,ClrRun 41.45 N 30.4 25/1 OR 41.72
16.Jan 500 6 3.63 3322 1st 3 Smashngrabpunk Wide,Middle&Led4 30.22 -20 30.6 5/4F A8 *30.02
09.Jan 500 6 3.64 4433 3rd 2¼ Droopys Crafty SAw,Wide 30.43 -30 30.6 3/1 A8 30.32
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Derek Knight
bebd d Pestana - Skywalker Angie Jn'24 Ir

2
Blue

Patrick Browne
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Lively Dee Au'24 Br

3
White

Patrick Browne
bk d Burgess Bucks - Smell The Cookie Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Stuart Maplesden
(Season 24.Mr'24) bk b Pat C Sabbath - Highview Picture Ap'22 Ir

5
Orange

Tony Taylor
bk d Pestana - Kingdom Flash Au'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Bling Bling Lola Jy'22 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 1

19:46 Race 6
285m (D4)

ANDY WILSON 60th BIRTHDAY STAKES
1st £105 + Trophy, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

JACKTAVERN SMASH
Runs: 6  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.N.A.Harman,Mr.S.S.Tanner

20.Feb 285 2 3-2- 3rd 4 Punkrock Duchess EP,Rails,Blk1&RunIn 17.46 N 30.8 7/2 D4 17.79
11.Feb 285 1 5-5- 5th 7 Waste House Cyan Rails,Baulked&Checked1 16.99 -5 30.3 8/1 D4 17.51
04.Feb 285 1 2-2- 2nd ¾ Easy Lashes RlsToMid,ClearRun 17.03 +10 29.9 T2 xOffC 17.20
16.Jan 285 1 4-1- 1st ½ B Andy / P Duchess SAw,Railed,Led1 17.27 -20 29.9 3/1 D4 *17.07
07.Jan 285 2 6-4- 4th 2¾ Bling Bling Dora Rails,ClearRun 16.87 +10 29.7 8/1 D4 17.19
26.Dec 285 1 6-6- 5th 8¾ Timefortwopints VSAw,Railed,Crowded2 16.95 N 30.1 3/1 D4 17.65

TRIGGERS BROOM
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Adachi Racing Club

02.Dec NAME CHANGED from Triggers Broom-R
21.Feb 285 2 2-1- 4th 3½ Shes A Judge EP,Chl&CkWide1,Crd2 17.37 N 33.0 6/1 D4 17.65
05.Feb 285 2 1-1- 1st 14½ Lively Paris MiddleToRails,ALed 17.15 N 32.0 T2 *17.15
26.Jan 285 3 3-3- 3rd 3¼ Dees Midnight Railed,Crowded1 17.12 N 31.7 T3 17.39
19.Jan 285 3 1-1- 1st 1½ Dees Midnight Middle,AlwaysLed 17.27 +5 30.7 T3 17.32
11.Jan 285 2 1-1- 1st 5 Lively Gezza RailsToMiddle,AlwaysLed 17.41 -5 30.5 T2 17.36

MYLORDFLASHHEART
Runs: 41  1sts: 8  2nds: 6

Mr.A.E.Bond,Mrs.C.L.Melrose

22.Feb 285 2 5-6- 6th 7½ Silverhill Ducky Middle,BaulkedRunIn 16.87 +5 29.7 6/1 D4 17.52
09.Feb 285 3 Solo Middle,WideRunIn 17.01 N 28.9 T *17.01
26.Jan 285 4 1-2- 2nd 2¼ Dees Midnight Middle,ClearRun 17.12 N 28.2 T3 17.31
14.Jan 285 3 1-1- 2nd 3 Silverhill Ducky Middle,LdTo2,Blk&CkWide 17.60 N 28.7 T3 xLame 17.85
06.Nov 500 3 3.70 3114 6th 10 Mustang Maverick EPace,Led1To3,Crowded¾ 30.66 N 29.7 6/1 A7 31.47
23.Oct 500 2 3.61 2125 6th 9 Dazl Twink Star EP,Led1To2,BBaulked½ 30.45 N 30.3 5/1 A7 31.18

PUNKROCK DUCHESS
Runs: 47  1sts: 5  2nds: 9

Mrs.B.Christelow,Mr.G.E.Cox

20.Feb 285 4 5-4- 1st 1¼ Leahys Bolt Middle,Crowded1,LdRnIn 17.46 N 25.6 5/2 D4 17.46
06.Feb 285 5 5-5- 3rd 5¼ Punkrock Perkele Wide,Crowded1&RunIn 17.20 -5 25.2 12/1 D4 17.58
30.Jan 285 5 3-3- 3rd ¾ Small Boss Middle,RanOn 17.07 -10 25.1 6/1 D4 *17.02
16.Jan 285 4 3-4- 2nd ½ Jacktavern Smash CrowdedRunIn,RanOn 17.27 -20 25.4 4/1 D4 17.12
07.Jan 285 5 4-5- 5th 3¾ Bling Bling Dora BaulkedRunUp&1 16.87 +10 25.0 7/1 D4 17.27
26.Dec 285 4 5-4- 3rd 6¾ Timefortwopints Middle,Baulked1&2 16.95 N 25.1 5/1 D4 17.49

LEAHYS BOLT (W)
Runs: 41  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Mr.R.P.Crockford,Mr.A.C.Taylor,Mr.P.D.Whelan

20.Feb 285 6 1-1- 2nd 1¼ Punkrock Duchess EP,Ld1ToRnIn,Crd&W½ 17.46 N 33.9 16/1 D4 17.56
08.Feb 285 6 2-5- 5th 7½ Dees Midnight Wide,ClearRun 17.14 +5 33.8 10/1 D4 17.80
01.Feb 285 6 5-4- 5th 8 Agincourt Mavka UpWithTrap,Crowded1 16.85 +5 33.6 18/1 D4 17.54
14.Jan 285 6 5-3- 4th 4 Violet Freya Wide,ClearRun 16.95 +5 34.3 33/1 D4 *17.33
31.Dec 285 6 4-6- 6th 5¼ Annie Eva Afta Baulked&Stumbled1 17.14 +10 34.3 12/1 D4 17.66
18.Dec 285 5 4-4- 5th 5¾ Annie Eva Afta Wide,ClearRun 17.26 -15 34.7 11/1 D4 17.57

BLING BLING DORA (W)
Runs: 59  1sts: 6  2nds: 8

Mr.R.P.Crockford,Mr.A.C.Taylor,Mr.P.D.Whelan

21.Feb 285 6 1-5- 5th 3¾ Shes A Judge QuickAway,Wide 17.37 N 27.8 16/1 D4 17.67
06.Feb 285 6 1-4- 5th 5¾ Punkrock Perkele QuickAway,Wide,Crd1 17.20 -5 27.6 14/1 D4 17.61
30.Jan 285 6 2-5- 5th 6 Small Boss Wide,ClearRun 17.07 -10 27.8 7/1 D4 17.45
18.Jan 285 6 1-5- 5th 9¼ Burrow Lightyear QAw,Wide,BadlyBaulked1 16.70 N 27.6 28/1 D3 17.45
14.Jan 285 6 1-5- 5th 6 Miruts Yifter QAw,Wide,Crowded1 16.94 N 27.6 12/1 D3 17.43
07.Jan 285 6 1-1- 1st 1¼ Gin For Traci VeryQuickAway,Wide,ALed 16.87 +10 27.5 12/1 D4 *16.97
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Patrick Browne
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Lively Dee Au'24 Br

2
Blue

Stuart Maplesden
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Kinloch Brae - El Nora Au'21 Ir

3
White

Belinda Green
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Vale Recruit Au'22 Ir

4
Black

Seamus Cahill
(Season 08.Au'25) bk b Malachi - Rural Romance Fb'23 Ir

5
Orange

Derek Knight
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Coolavanny Hoffa - Palermo Jn'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor
bebd d Pestana - Perfecto Rosie Jy'22 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 2

20:06 Race 7
500m (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

DEES MIDNIGHT
Runs: 2  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

C & S Racing

21.Feb 500 1 3.71 Solo Railed 30.35 N 27.6 T *30.35
08.Feb 285 1 5-2- 1st 2¼ Millroad Lily SlowAway,EP,Crd&Led½ 17.14 +5 26.6 9/2 D4 17.19
30.Jan 285 2 5-4- 4th 4½ Small Boss SAw,Rails,Crd1&½ 17.07 -10 26.0 10/3 D4 17.33
26.Jan 285 1 2-1- 1st 2¼ Mylordflashheart Railed,LedRunUp 17.12 N 25.8 T3 17.12
19.Jan 285 1 2-2- 2nd 1½ Triggers Broom Railed,ClearRun 17.27 +5 25.1 T3 17.45
14.Jan 285 1 3-3- 3rd 3½ Silverhill Ducky RailsToMiddle,Crowded1&2 17.60 N 25.0 T3 17.88

SLIPPY JANE
Runs: 96  1sts: 12  2nds: 20

The Pink Pigeon Syndicate

20.Feb 500 1 3.77 3555 3rd 2¼ Droopys Invasion Railed,RanOn 30.02 N 27.7 7/2 A6 30.20
07.Feb 500 1 3.70 2412 2nd 5¼ Seomra Baxter Baulked1,Led2To3,Crd¾ 30.27 N 27.1 7/2 A6 30.70
01.Feb 500 1 3.72 2434 2nd 2¾ Punkrockrhapsody Railed,RanOn 29.93 +10 27.2 5/2 A6 30.25
28.Jan 500 2 3.73 5555 4th 1¾ Clairkeith Jnela Crd&Ck2&¾,CrdWRnIn 30.36 -10 27.2 9/2 A6 30.40
23.Jan 500 2 3.73 2331 1st 6¼ Speedy Sadie Rails,Led¾ 30.05 +10 27.2 6/4F A8 *30.15
16.Jan 500 2 3.73 3654 5th 3¼ Chantala Railed,Crowded2 30.83 -40 27.4 5/2J A7 30.68

BROADFIELDBULLET
Runs: 75  1sts: 13  2nds: 20

Mr.G.Dyke,Mr.B.W.Firkins,Mrs.J.A.Simpson,Mr.G.R.Whittington

22.Feb 500 4 3.65 4544 4th 3¼ Classic Bucko Middle,CrowdedRnUp 29.97 N 40.1 4/1 A6 30.24
11.Feb 500 4 3.65 3555 2nd 3¼ Sly Big Bird CrowdedWide1,RanOn 30.12 -10 40.3 9/2 A5 30.29
06.Feb 500 3 3.69 4433 4th ¾ Mertonaby Lad Middle,RnOn,BlkNrLn 30.30 -10 40.3 6/1 A5 30.27
30.Jan 500 4 3.72 4554 4th 3 Zenith Zaza Middle,ClearRun 29.96 N 39.7 8/1 A5 30.21
21.Jan 500 4 3.67 4454 4th 8¼ Dave Allthe Way Middle,Crowded1 30.03 -20 39.0 7/1 A5 30.50
31.Dec 500 4 3.59 3443 3rd 2¾ Killacolla Mike Middle,CrowdedRunIn 29.66 +20 39.0 7/1 A4 *30.09

HARLEQUIN FLEWIN
Runs: 37  1sts: 6  2nds: 7

Harlequin Syndicate

19.Feb 695 5 14.92 6655 5th 5½ Montalto Glory SlowAway,Middle,Crowded4 42.64 +15 25.0 16/1 OR 43.24
11.Feb 500 4 3.85 5555 2nd 2 Punk Rock Harley VerySlowAway,Middle,RanOn 30.16 N 25.3 8/1 A6 30.32
04.Feb 500 4 3.62 1221 1st 3¼ Punk Rock Ivy Middle,DispLdTo¾,Clear4 30.00 +20 25.4 4/1 A8 *30.20
30.Jan 500 4 3.70 3455 4th 7½ We Are Leeds Middle,Baulked¼ 30.56 -20 25.2 15/8J A8 30.97
21.Jan 500 3 3.82 4666 4th 6¾ Yougo Jessie Middle,CrowdedRunUp 30.46 -20 25.0 6/1 A7 30.80
16.Jan 500 4 3.78 6565 4th 3 Chantala SAw,Middle,Crowded2 30.83 -40 24.5 11/4 A7 30.67

COPACABANA (W)
Runs: 34  1sts: 6  2nds: 10

Miss.L.Ayres,Mrs.G.Ayres

22.Feb 500 6 3.61 2233 4th 5¾ Sly Big Bird EPace,Wide,Crd1,HandyTo3 29.65 +20 29.0 8/1 A5 30.31
14.Feb 500 6 3.62 2233 5th 4½ Turbine Tynamite EP,MiddleToWide 30.11 N 28.7 11/4 A5 30.47
07.Feb 500 6 3.57 1111 2nd 3 Ballydarley Jack MidToW,LedTo¾ 29.86 N 28.8 T2 xOffC *30.10
23.Jan 500 6 3.61 1111 4th 3¾ Hopes Candy EP,LdTo4,VW3,CrdRunIn 30.10 +10 28.9 9/4 A5 30.51
07.Jan 500 5 1111 1st 2½ Clairkeith Rayna EPace,MidToWide,ALed,(HT) 29.94 +20 29.0 11/10F A8 30.14
31.Dec 500 6 3.50 1111 2nd 1 Caramels Cream QAw,Wide,LedTo4,Crd2&RnIn 30.09 +20 28.8 6/4F A7 30.38

OIOIPERFECTOLADS (W)
Runs: 100  1sts: 19  2nds: 16

Mr.J.Allen,Mr.C.A.Burrows,Mr.I.D.Howe,Mr.P.Osborne

22.Feb 500 5 3.58 3455 6th 6¾ Classic Bucko Wide,Crowded4 29.97 N 32.5 16/1 A6 30.52
18.Feb 500 6 3.66 3333 5th 7½ Feora Joy Wide,ClearRun 29.77 +20 32.3 5/1 A5 30.58
11.Feb 500 6 3.56 2221 4th 3¾ Sly Big Bird EP,Middle,DispLeadTo4 30.12 -10 32.7 3/1 A5 30.33
04.Feb 500 6 3.58 2444 4th 7¼ Melbury Curly BaulkedWide¼ 29.69 +10 32.5 6/1 A5 30.37
30.Jan 500 6 3.50 1112 1st SH Feora Joy QuickAway,LedTo2,CameAg 30.08 N 32.7 5/2 A6 *30.08
25.Jan 500 6 3.57 3233 5th 4¼ Ower Smasher Wide,Crowded1 30.08 N 32.3 4/1 A6 30.41
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Fire Height Maid Ja'23 Ir

2
Blue

Jamie Kingsley

bk d Crash - Skilful Daisy Au'22 Ir

3
White

Carl Gardiner
bd d Signet Ace - Westwind Jet Mr'23 Ir

4
Black

Belinda Green
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Rafa Babys Baby Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

Belinda Green
bk d Droopys Sydney - Magnetism De'22 Ir

6
Stripes

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 3

20:26 Race 8
500m (A1)

NORTH WEST RUCKERS TROPHY RACE
1st £205 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

CMON THE BROM
Runs: 5  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

The Bromley Management

21.Feb 500 1 3.60 1111 2nd SH Powerhouse Duke EP,Railed,Crd1,LedToNrLn 29.71 N 36.5 T3 29.72
14.Feb 285 2 2-2- 2nd 1¾ Cloheena Boyce RlsToMid,ClearRun,(HT) 16.49 N 36.1 T2 xLame 16.63
27.Dec 500 2 3.68 5555 4th 4¾ Zenith Sultan Rails,Crowded2 29.48 N 35.7 11/4 OR3 29.86
13.Dec 500 1 3.63 1111 1st 1¾ Keylogues Runner QAw,Railed,AlwaysLed 29.50 N 35.9 9/4 OR *29.50
06.Dec 515 1 4.46 4355 6th 13¾ Proper Heiress Railed,Baulked2 29.83 N 35.4 25/1 OR1 30.94
29.Nov 515 1 4.49 6223 2nd 4¾ Silverhill Adam Railed,Crowded1 30.14 N 35.7 8/1 OR1 30.53

LETS GO HARRY
Runs: 51  1sts: 12  2nds: 20

The Moore Family

18.Feb 500 1 3.55 3322 1st 4 Dangerous Billy Railed,Crowded2&3,Led4 29.50 +20 31.9 2/1J A1 *29.70
12.Feb 500 2 3.77 6666 2nd 2½ Gingers Tali Rails,BlkRnUp,RanOn 29.58 N 31.7 25/1 OR3 29.79
05.Feb 500 2 3.66 1443 2nd Hd Sussex Cyclone RlsToMid,CrdRnUp 29.86 -10 31.2 16/1 OR3 29.78
29.Jan 500 3 3.72 6665 5th 5¼ Clairkeith Lainy SAw,Rails,Crd1&2 30.00 -20 32.0 10/1 OR3 30.22
23.Jan 575 3 14.03 3556 6th 13¾ Zenith Legend (Rom) EPace,Rails,Crd1,Bmp3,Blk5 35.40 N 32.3 7/1 OR 36.50
27.Dec 500 1 3.65 5666 4th 1½ Teddys Sister Rails,Crowded2,RanOn 29.75 N 32.8 8/1 OR3 29.86

WESTWIND ACE
Runs: 16  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

Mr.D.G.Mannings

18.Feb 500 2 3.68 Solo Railed,MiddleRunIn 29.63 +10 34.0 T *29.73
07.Feb 500 2 3.72 Solo RailsToMiddle 30.26 N 33.7 T 30.26
01.Feb 500 1 3.74 2222 1st 1¾ Superlike Railed,LedRunIn 30.17 +10 33.3 T3 30.27
26.Jan 285 2 Solo MiddleToRails 16.62 N 33.4 T xLame 16.62
27.Dec 500 2 3.68 5555 3rd 5¾ Fantasy Alex SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 29.48 N 34.2 8/1 OR3 29.94
14.Dec 500 3 3.68 5344 4th 8 Tea For Me SAw,RlsToMid,Baulked1 29.30 +10 33.9 5/1 A1 30.04

BONOANDUTOO
Runs: 48  1sts: 12  2nds: 7

Mr.J.C.Murphy

22.Feb 500 4 3.63 1444 2nd 1¼ Dazl Hermes Mid,Crd1,Chl&Blk4 29.66 N 33.6 5/2 A1 29.77
18.Feb 500 4 3.64 4442 1st ¾ Beloved Brenda Middle,LedRunIn 29.40 +20 33.6 4/5F A1 29.60
11.Feb 500 4 3.63 3433 2nd ½ Boom Boom Bullet BaulkedWide1,Crd2,RnOn 29.69 -10 33.6 9/2 A1 29.64
06.Feb 500 4 3.73 4444 4th 2¾ Hometown Middle,ClearRun 29.83 -10 33.9 6/1 A1 29.96
29.Jan 500 3 3.69 5444 4th 4¼ Zenith Rocket Crd&Checked3,Crd4 29.60 -10 33.2 11/1 OR 29.84
21.Jan 500 3 3.63 1111 1st 6¼ Ivy Hill Cherry Middle,AlwaysLed 29.47 +10 33.3 T3 *29.57

BRONCOS BULLET
Runs: 46  1sts: 12  2nds: 11

Mr.W.A.Adamson,Mr.K.N.Barry,Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.G.Hatcher

19.Feb 500 4 3.65 3544 4th 2 Burrows Charm Middle,Crowded1,RanOn 29.45 +10 30.2 6/1 OR3 29.71
12.Feb 515 4 4.54 4333 3rd 3¼ Droopys Deploy Middle,RanOn 30.04 N 30.3 25/1 OR 30.30
07.Feb 684 5 16.01 4556 6th 21½ Mongys Wild (Monm) MissedBreak,Middle 40.98 N 30.3 50/1 OR1 42.71
31.Jan 684 3 15.67 1122 2nd 2¾ Swift Megan (Monm) QuickAw,Mid,LedTo4 41.58 N 30.5 4/1 OR 41.80
24.Jan 480 3 4.84 2222 2nd 3½ Buddys Bullet (Monm) StbStart,Middle 28.93 -20 30.2 T2 Intro 29.02
07.Jan 500 5 3.49 1111 1st 4¼ Hometown VeryQAw,MidToWide,ALed 29.21 +20 30.8 15/8F A1 *29.41

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Supersede Au'23 Ir

2
Blue

Derek Knight
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Ballymac Anton - Old Fort Dakota My'23 Ir

3
White

Ricky Holloway
bk d Droopys Flytline - Noirs Lottie Mr'24 Ir

4
Black

Belinda Green
wbd d Magical Bale - Kingdom Daisy De'21 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Derek Knight
wbk d Good News - Coolavanny Chick Mr'22 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 4

20:46 Race 9
500m (A3)

THE TOM ATKINS RACE
1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

MANY MEMORIES
Runs: 35  1sts: 10  2nds: 5

Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mrs.T.J.Cahill

14.Feb 500 1 3.62 4311 5th 1¾ Tommys Goodtime Railed,Led¼ToRunIn 29.87 N 32.0 14/1 A2 30.02
08.Feb 500 1 3.71 5445 5th 10¾ Slick Mick SlowAway,Rls,Blk1,Crd3 29.75 N 32.0 25/1 A1 30.61
28.Jan 500 1 3.71 5325 5th 10 Slick Mick Rails,Crowded1&4 29.88 -10 31.4 8/1 A1 30.58
09.Jan 400 3 3.93 4456 6th 7¼ Rebel Elizabeth (Rom) MvdRails&BmpRnUp,Bmp3 24.47 -10 31.7 8/1 OR2 24.95
24.Dec 500 1 3.69 5434 5th 7 Seomra Hachi SAw,Railed,Crowded1&¼ 29.80 N 32.7 10/3 A1 30.37
11.Dec 500 1 3.65 4211 1st ½ Candolim Pearl Railed,Led½ 29.86 +10 32.6 5/1 A1 *29.96

BREAK POINT
Runs: 21  1sts: 3  2nds: 6

Mr.D.N.Sains

18.Feb 500 2 3.66 4433 2nd 1¼ Razldazl Royco RlsToMid,Crowded1 29.40 +20 28.9 11/10F A2 29.70
05.Feb 695 2 14.38 3112 4th 4 Yougo Jenny EP,RlsToMid,Ld3To5 42.80 N 28.5 4/6F OR 43.13
23.Jan 500 2 3.70 4422 2nd Hd Playit Cool Trig RlsToMid,Crd1To¼,ChlRnIn 29.60 +10 29.2 11/8F A2 29.72
18.Jan 500 2 3.56 Solo MiddleToRails 29.54 N 28.8 T *29.54
04.Jan 500 2 3.71 5534 4th 3¾ Droopys Prospect SAw,RlsToMid,Crd1&3 29.50 +20 28.7 1/1F A2 30.00
21.Dec 500 2 3.64 1333 2nd ½ Farmway Shady RlsToMid,Crd1,Chl&CrdRnIn 29.62 N 28.7 9/4 A2 29.66

DROOPYS VERDICT
Runs: 14  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

H & J Racing Club

20.Feb 500 3 3344 3rd 3½ Shes High EP,Mid,BBlk1(HandTime) 30.00 N 34.8 13/8F A3 30.28
13.Feb 500 3 3.62 3211 1st 1¾ Kerrs Delilah CrdRunUp&¼,Led3 29.91 N 34.8 5/2 A4 *29.91
01.Feb 500 2 3.72 2222 2nd 5½ Droopys Playgirl Middle,ClearRun 29.77 +10 34.7 T2 30.31
24.Jan 277 5 2-2- 2nd 3¾ Droopys Playgirl (CPark) Mid,ClrRun 16.48 N 35.2 T2 Intro 16.79
29.Nov 491 6 3.26 6666 5th 2 Droopys Freckles (CPark) VSAw,MidToWide,Crd3 30.08 -40 33.9 9/2 OR3 29.84
22.Nov 491 5 3.16 2222 1st 1¾ Heygood Lookin (CPark) Mid,EP,Chl&FcdCk3,LdRnIn 29.75 -30 34.2 9/4 OR3 29.45

FIRE SNOW
Runs: 72  1sts: 15  2nds: 13

Miss.T.C.Lamley,Mr.J.A.Short,Mr.J.Tompsett,Miss.M.L.Warland

18.Feb 500 4 3.66 3332 1st ¾ Seomra Power Middle,Crowded1,Led4 30.12 N 38.7 11/8F A4 30.12
04.Feb 500 4 3.66 4333 2nd 2¾ Sullane Biscuit CrdRunUp,BlkWide1 29.74 +10 38.5 8/1 A3 30.06
24.Jan 500 4 3.77 5444 4th 4¾ Avarua Sarah Middle,Crowded1&3 29.94 N 38.5 9/2 A2 30.33
14.Jan 500 4 3.72 5443 3rd 4¼ Yougo Jazz SlowAway,Middle,Crowded2 29.92 N 38.4 4/1 A2 30.26
05.Jan 500 5 3.72 3211 1st 6¾ Droopys Favourit Mid,Crowded1,Led½ 29.99 N 38.3 T3 *29.99
22.Dec 285 4 Solo Middle 16.81 N 38.2 T xLame 16.81

VACANT

IVY HILL JAKE (W)
Runs: 69  1sts: 15  2nds: 10

Cisswood Massive

22.Feb 500 6 3.61 3344 4th 6 Brideside Belle Wide,Crowded½ 29.68 N 35.6 25/1 A3 30.16
07.Feb 500 6 3.82 5554 5th 8 Deadly Ruben SAw,Wide 29.79 N 35.1 7/1 A2 30.44
30.Jan 500 6 3.66 5434 4th 1¾ Slipalong Peg SAw,Wide,Handy¾ 30.29 N 35.1 9/1 A2 30.44
23.Jan 500 6 3.72 5433 5th 2¼ Yougo Charlie SlowAway,Wide 30.04 +10 35.0 7/1 A2 30.33
16.Jan 500 6 3.63 3211 1st ½ Jonaleens Lady Wide,Crowded1,Led2 30.17 -30 34.7 6/1 A3 *29.87
04.Jan 500 6 3.66 5311 1st 1¼ Five Winters SAw,EP,Led2 29.79 +10 34.0 11/4 A4 29.89
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Derek Knight
(Season 20.De'25) bew b Ballymac Cashout - Innfield Jasper Fb'23 Ir

2
Blue

Jamie Kingsley

bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Yahoo Diva My'23 Ir

3
White

David Dark
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Aayamza Lexie Au'23 Ir

4
Black

5
Orange

Gemma Byford
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Coolavanny Hoffa - Bower Pick Jy'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Belle Jn'22 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 5

21:06 Race 10
285m (D1)

OLIVER HILTON 21st BIRTHDAY RACE
1st £155 + Trophy, Others £55 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

STANLEYS CARLA
Runs: 19  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

Old Star Shoreham

22.Feb 285 1 Solo Railed 16.71 N 27.9 T xSsn 16.71
18.Dec 285 1 2-1- 1st 1 Ballydoyle Toby EP,Railed,Led½ 16.90 -25 28.5 9/4F D1 16.65
12.Dec 285 1 5-3- 3rd 1½ Guzzler Railed,ClearRun 16.42 N 29.0 7/4F D1 *16.54
04.Dec 500 1 3.56 1111 3rd 3 Senahel Pikachu QAw,Rls,Led2ToRunIn 29.72 +10 28.8 7/2 A2 30.06
22.Nov 500 1 3.54 Solo Railed 30.34 -30 29.0 T 30.04
08.Nov 500 1 3.55 Solo Railed 30.06 N 28.8 T 30.06

CROYDON BAY
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.M.Clark

19.Feb 285 2 2-4- 4th 7½ Brother Patrick EP,RlsToMid,Blk1,Crd½ 16.50 N 33.2 4/1 OR 17.10
05.Feb 285 2 2-1- 1st ½ Bu Han Tag EPace,RlsToMid,SnLed 16.73 N 32.2 T2 xLame 16.73
20.Dec 285 3 3-1- 2nd 2 Montalto Star EP,Railed,SnLedTo1 16.59 +5 32.7 3/10F OR 16.81
13.Dec 285 5 1-1- 1st 2½ Sunshine Sioux AlwaysLed,RlsToMid 16.50 N 32.1 T3 *16.50
06.Dec 285 5 3-2- 1st 2¼ Harlequin Ernie Railed,Led¼ 16.70 N 31.8 T3 16.70
08.Nov 330 3 2-40 4th 4¾ Tiermana Dream (Cork) (IrishRace) 17.51 N 30.8 7/2 SSO 17.84

BALLYDOYLE TOBY
Runs: 37  1sts: 11  2nds: 3

Mr.D.A.Dark,Mr.M.Gregori

20.Feb 285 3 3-1- 1st 1½ Kilara Magic EarlyPace,Middle,SnLed 16.36 N 32.6 13/8F D1 16.36
14.Feb 285 3 6-5- 5th 5 Mavis Minger SAw,Crowded1&½ 16.55 N 32.6 11/10F D1 16.96
05.Feb 285 1 6-5- 5th 7½ Avarua Lake SAw,Rls,Crd1,Blk&CkWide2 16.27 -5 32.8 5/1 OR 16.82
29.Jan 285 3 6-6- 4th 3¾ Avarua Lake Middle,ClearRun 16.49 N 32.5 5/1 OR 16.79
17.Jan 285 3 4-1- 1st 2¼ Bingo Bullet EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 16.37 -5 32.3 5/6F D1 16.32
02.Jan 285 2 2-1- 1st 2 Forever Billy EP,RailsToMiddle,Led1 16.25 +5 32.8 7/4F D1 *16.30

VACANT

MAVIS MINGER (W)
Runs: 35  1sts: 12  2nds: 7

Mr.J.Muller

19.Feb 285 5 4-3- 3rd 4 Shadow Storm Wide,CrowdedRunIn 16.44 N 31.1 16/1 OR 16.76
14.Feb 285 5 1-1- 1st ¾ Bingo Bullet QAw,Wide,ALed 16.55 N 30.8 11/4 D1 16.55
04.Feb 285 6 1-1- 1st 1¾ Mob Moretti QAw,MidToW,ALed 16.35 +10 30.8 1/1F D1 *16.45
28.Jan 285 5 1-1- 1st 3 The Other Missy QAw,Wide,ALed,Clear½ 16.57 N 31.1 11/4 D1 16.57
10.Jan 285 5 2-2- 2nd 1¾ Forever Billy Wide,ClearRun 16.44 N 30.7 15/8 D1 16.58
28.Dec 285 5 1-3- 5th 4¼ Broadway Murty QAw,Wide,Crowded2 16.31 +5 30.7 14/1 IV 16.70

BINGO BULLET (W)
Runs: 53  1sts: 13  2nds: 8

Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.D.Jones,Mrs.J.A.Simpson,Mr.S.P.Vogt

20.Feb 285 6 1-4- 4th 3½ Ballydoyle Toby EarlyPace,Wide,Crd½ 16.36 N 27.7 7/4 D1 16.65
14.Feb 285 6 3-2- 2nd ¾ Mavis Minger EP,Wide,DisputedLead 16.55 N 27.9 2/1 D1 16.61
05.Feb 285 5 3-6- 6th 8½ Avarua Lake Wide,Baulked1 16.27 -5 27.6 16/1 OR 16.90
29.Jan 285 6 1-3- 5th 4¼ Avarua Lake Wide,ClearRun 16.49 N 28.0 6/1 OR 16.83
17.Jan 285 5 1-2- 2nd 2¼ Ballydoyle Toby Wide,ClearRun 16.37 -5 27.7 2/1 D1 16.50
28.Dec 285 6 2-1- 3rd 1½ Broadway Murty EP,Wide,Led1To2 16.31 +5 27.5 9/2 IV *16.48
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Alfie Herbert
(Season 30.My'25) be b Ballymac Cashout - Oisins Choice My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Tony Taylor
(Season 11.Ap'25) bk b Airmount Nando - Giddys Dakota Nv'21 Ir

3
White

Tony Taylor
(Season Unknown) bk b Romeo Magico - Drive On Betsy Ap'24 Br

4
Black

5
Orange

Gemma Byford
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Droopys Sydney - Clonbrien Millie Au'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Jamie Kingsley
(Season 13.Jn'25) bd b Droopys Sydney - Coolavanny Tammy Au'22 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 3

21:26 Race 11
500m (A4)

THE HILTON PUFF & DASH DERBY
1st £145 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £385 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BUNNY BLASTER
Runs: 14  1sts: 3  2nds: 0

Mr.A.Bunn

20.Feb 500 2 3.83 5555 5th 7¾ Melbury Curly Railed,HitRails1 29.94 N 26.9 10/1 A3 30.56
05.Feb 500 1 3.72 3333 2nd 2½ Annadown Belle Rails,Baulked¾ 30.33 N 27.2 T3 30.54
31.Jan 664 3 13.15 3655 5th 12¼ Burrows Charm (CPark) Rls,ClrRun,(TkRec) 40.03 N 27.3 50/1 OR 41.01
17.Jan 491 1 3.21 4566 5th 8 Snowdon Mel (CPark) Rls,ClrRun 29.39 N 27.9 33/1 OR3 30.02
31.Dec 500 1 3.82 2222 2nd 3¾ Shesasassylassy Rails,ClearRun 30.02 +10 27.7 T3 *30.43
31.Oct 500 1 3.72 4545 4th 1¾ Mob Moretti Railed,ClearRun 29.71 +10 26.3 11/4 A2 29.96

OIOIDURRANTDREAM
Runs: 92  1sts: 16  2nds: 8

Mr.J.Allen,Mr.J.L.Hayes,Mr.P.Osborne,Mr.C.D.Shambrook

18.Feb 500 2 3.66 1555 4th 8¼ Pocket Hollie BlkMiddle1,Crowded4 29.68 +10 25.0 6/1 A4 30.44
11.Feb 500 2 3.61 1123 5th 2½ Broadstrand Noah QuickAway,Rails,ClearRun 30.26 -10 25.1 3/1 A4 30.35
07.Feb 500 2 3.58 1111 3rd 2 Azura Skye QAw,Railed,LedToRunIn 29.74 +10 24.9 8/1 A4 *30.00
29.Jan 500 3 3.69 1566 6th 17¼ Bluejig Baron Rails,Blk1,Crd¼ 29.34 N 24.9 33/1 OR 30.72
22.Jan 500 3 3.69 1344 5th 8¾ Distant Dahlia Railed,Crowded1 29.69 -10 25.0 33/1 OR 30.29
14.Jan 500 1 3.58 1113 3rd Nk Ambiguous QuickAway,Railed,LedTo3 30.27 N 25.1 5/1 A4 30.30

FABULOUS OPERA
Runs: 17  1sts: 4  2nds: 5

Mr.D.P.Firmager

23.Feb 500 4 3.68 2211 2nd Nk Dawncourt Dolly Middle,Led½ToNrLine 30.22 N 24.8 T3 30.25
14.Feb 285 4 2-2- 2nd 1¼ Romantic Richy Middle,ClearRun 17.00 N 24.7 T2 xOffC 17.10
28.Jan 500 3 3.65 2222 1st 3¾ Ower Mystery Middle,Led2 30.32 -20 25.0 T3 *30.12
22.Jan 500 5 3.64 2555 5th 7½ Limp Rocket Middle,Crowded¼ 29.69 -10 24.9 50/1 OR 30.19
14.Jan 285 4 2-3- 3rd 9½ Brother Patrick Crowded1,HitRails½ 16.63 N 25.4 T3 17.39
30.Dec 500 2 4.11 1111 1st 2½ Trumpers Derek (Towc) MidToRls,ALed,StayedOn 29.81 +10 26.1 5/1 A5 29.91

VACANT

DAWNCOURT DOLLY (W)
Runs: 34  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Mrs.G.E.Renwick

23.Feb 500 6 3.78 3332 1st Nk Fabulous Opera SlowAwayRanOn 30.22 N 32.5 T3 xLame 30.22
29.Jan 695 6 14.88 6666 5th 5¾ Full Monty SAw,MidToWide,ClrRun 42.97 -30 32.5 5/2 OR 43.13
25.Jan 500 5 3.73 5455 3rd 1 Razldazl Royco Wide,RanOn 30.00 N 32.6 10/3 A3 30.08
02.Jan 500 5 3.79 6665 1st 2¼ Stheno SAw,MiddleToWide,LedRunIn 29.91 N 32.1 13/8 A5 *29.91
28.Dec 695 6 14.56 3322 1st SH Hopes Candy LedRunIn 41.99 +15 32.0 7/4F S3 42.14
19.Dec 500 5 3.79 5665 3rd 1 Bluestar Boss SAw,Crowded4,RanOn 30.15 N 31.8 4/1 A4 30.22

TEMPUS VINCERE (W)
Runs: 26  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Mr.B.A.McDonald,Mrs.M.McDonald

21.Feb 500 5 2444 2nd 2 Grouchos Prince Wide,RanOn,(HT) 29.72 +10 30.3 11/4 A4 29.98
08.Feb 500 6 3.67 2555 5th 2¾ Sporting Bafta Wide,Crowded1 29.96 N 29.4 3/1 A3 30.17
29.Jan 575 6 14.06 Solo (Rom) MiddleToWide 35.95 N 29.5 T 35.95
24.Jan 500 6 3.60 2455 3rd 4 Jess Again Wide,Crowded2&3 29.82 N 29.8 6/4F A3 30.15
14.Jan 500 6 3.56 1122 2nd 2¾ Harlequin Paul QAw,Wide,Blk1,LedTo¼ 29.84 N 30.1 3/1 A3 30.06
21.Dec 500 5 3.65 3333 3rd 2½ Sly Wobblebottom MidToW,ClearRun 29.56 N 30.8 11/4 A3 *29.76
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Gemma Byford
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Black Moll Ap'23 Ir

2
Blue

Belinda Green
bk d Pestana - Badminton Emma Mr'24 Ir

3
White

Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) bk b Iso Octane - Highview Dreamer Ap'23 Ir

4
Black

Alfie Herbert
(Season Unknown) bk b Pestana - Skywalker Angie Jn'24 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Coolavanny Twist Jn'22 Ir

21:46 Race 12
500m (A10) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

CROHANE PEARL
Runs: 31  1sts: 5  2nds: 8

Miss.G.S.Byford,Miss.M.McLean

22.Feb 500 2 3.68 5111 1st 1½ Stefans Bomb RlsToMid,Crowded&Led1 30.76 +10 31.1 11/4 A10 30.86
11.Feb 500 2 3.66 3222 3rd ¾ Stefans Bomb EP,Rails,LedBrieflyRnIn 30.46 N 30.8 9/4F A10 *30.52
06.Feb 500 1 3.73 4322 3rd 6½ Proud Rori Rails,ClearRun 30.37 -10 31.1 7/4F A10 30.80
31.Jan 500 1 3.70 1111 1st 1¾ Sly Ash QAw,RlsToMid,ALed 30.58 N 31.0 4/5F A11 30.58
24.Jan 500 2 3.66 2112 2nd SH Stefans Bomb EP,LedRnUp-3,CrdRnIn 30.67 N 30.8 15/8 A10 30.68
11.Jan 500 1 3.75 5123 3rd 4½ Legacy Rls-Mid,Crd&Ld1-½,BBlk3 30.86 -10 30.7 3/1 A10 31.12

MOB DE SOUZA
Runs: 20  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

Mr.L.D.Grover,Mr.D.Moon

18.Feb 500 2 3.68 3333 4th 6¼ Never Let Go RlsToMid,BadlyBaulked1 30.48 N 29.3 10/3 A9 30.98
13.Feb 500 2 3.80 5434 4th 4¾ Punk Rock Puff VerySlowAway,Rails 30.34 +10 29.3 10/3 A9 30.82
07.Feb 500 1 3.73 4221 3rd Nk Harley Quinn Railed,Led3ToNrLine 30.87 N 29.3 3/1 A8 30.90
31.Jan 500 2 3.70 2113 2nd 2¾ Chantala EPace,RlsToMid,Led1To3 30.53 N 28.8 10/3 A8 30.75
25.Jan 500 2 3.63 2111 3rd ½ Pips Gamble EP,RlsToMid,SoonLedTo4 30.37 +10 28.5 9/1 A8 30.52
24.Dec 500 2 3.65 2211 2nd Nk Chantala EP,RlsToMid,Crd1,Led2To4 30.29 +10 27.7 4/1 A8 *30.42

PUNKROCK PITSTOP
Runs: 28  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Mr.C.S.Bueno Neto,Mr.M.B.Christelow,Ms.A.B.Crawford,Mr.A.E.O'Shaughnessy

22.Feb 500 3 3.64 1335 6th 6¼ Crohane Pearl Mid,Baulked1,Crd4&RunIn 30.76 +10 27.1 6/1 A10 31.36
18.Feb 500 3 3.67 1555 5th 9¾ Never Let Go Middle,Bumped1 30.48 N 27.4 11/4 A9 31.26
13.Feb 500 4 3.66 3322 2nd ½ Punk Rock Puff Middle,ChallengedRnIn 30.34 +10 27.8 7/1 A9 *30.49
08.Feb 500 4 3.66 3333 4th 6½ Jazs Dove Middle,ClearRun 29.88 +10 27.6 14/1 A9 30.51
31.Jan 500 3 3.70 1344 4th 4 Chantala Middle,Crowded¼ 30.53 N 27.8 6/1 A8 30.85
23.Jan 500 4 3.64 1224 5th 9¼ Slippy Jane EP,Mid,LedTo¼,Blk½ 30.05 +10 27.6 7/2 A8 30.90

AIRLIE ISABELLA
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Alfie Herbert Racing

20.Feb 500 4 3.65 2233 5th 4¾ Daring Duchess EarlyPace,Middle,Wide2To3 30.38 N 29.1 9/4F A10 30.77
11.Feb 500 3 3.54 2111 4th 1 Stefans Bomb QAw,Middle,SnLedToRnIn 30.46 N 28.9 5/2 A10 *30.53
05.Feb 500 3 3.52 1112 3rd 7¼ Annadown Belle QAw,Mid,LedTo3,Crd¾ 30.33 N 28.3 T3 30.91
01.Feb 500 5 DNF- (NoTrial) 28.3 T3 00.00
21.Jan 500 3 3221 1st Sitdownshutup Middle,Crd2,Wide½,Led3 30.99 +10 28.5 T3 31.09
02.Oct 525 2 2.22 3244 5th 20.50 Shudacudawouda (Shelb) ChlRu,ClrRn 28.53 N 28.6 8/1 ON2 29.96

VACANT

SOUTHDOWNS ROSE (W)
Runs: 79  1sts: 13  2nds: 6

Mrs.C.J.Warren

22.Feb 500 5 3.68 2333 1st 6 Swift Chuck Wide,Crowded1,Led¾ 30.63 N 27.1 5/1 A11 *30.63
31.Jan 500 6 3.73 4554 3rd 2 Crohane Pearl Wide,Crowded1,RanOn 30.58 N 26.8 5/2 A11 30.75
21.Jan 500 5 3.63 2444 3rd 3½ Lamia Wide,Crowded2&½&RunIn 30.55 N 26.7 11/4C A11 30.83
07.Jan 500 6 3.63 3333 3rd ½ Reefer Madness Wide,RanOn 30.63 +20 27.1 7/4F A11 30.87
22.Dec 500 6 3.65 1133 2nd 5¼ Lamports Luck MiddleToWide,Baulked1&¼ 30.63 N 27.5 T3 31.05
15.Dec 500 6 3.74 3333 3rd 10 Backoftheline SlowAway,MidToWide 30.15 +10 27.5 T3 31.06
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A David Dark
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Jet - Ballydoyle Rossa Au'23 Ir

B Stuart Maplesden
bd d Dromana Bucko - Good Woman Sp'23 Ir

C Belinda Green
be d Pestana - Black Malibu Jy'23 Ir

D Carl Gardiner
bk d Signet Ace - Droopys Ant Sp'23 Ir

E Tony Taylor
(Season Unknown) bk b Grangeview Ten - Emers Lottie Oc'23 Ir

F Derek Knight
(Ssn Suppressed) wbd b Droopys Sydney - Kiss An Angel Oc'21 Ir

G Gemma Byford
(Season 27.Oc'25) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Typhoid Mary Fb'24 Ir

H Belinda Green
be d Pestana - Newinn Madam Oc'21 Ir

I Derek Knight
bk d Droopys Sydney - Mary Goodnight Jn'22 Ir

RESERVES
 

Saturday, 28 February 2026 - Meeting 42

BALLYDOYLE EILE
Runs: 34  1sts: 13  2nds: 5

Mr.D.A.Dark,Mr.M.Gregori

19.Feb 500 1 3.57 2111 1st SH Easy Tizzy EP,Rails,CrdRunUp,Led1 29.45 N 28.4 4/1 OR3 29.45
12.Feb 500 3 3.56 1111 1st 5½ Bumble Belles QuickAway,MidToRls,ALed 29.48 N 28.3 4/9F OR3 29.48
05.Feb 500 3 3.57 3333 3rd 5¼ Scooby The Lady RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 29.37 N 28.3 8/1 OR3 29.80

CASPERS BUDDY (W)
Runs: 24  1sts: 4  2nds: 6

Mr.C.M.Kiely,Mr.A.J.Williams

23.Feb 285 6 2-2- 2nd 2 Punk Rock Rose MiddleToWide,Crowded2 16.73 -5 35.4 T3 16.84
16.Feb 285 5 1-1- 1st 1¾ Untold Tether MiddleToWide,ALed 16.60 N 35.3 T3 16.60
09.Dec 400 6 3.84 3666 6th 11¼ Tiermana Ziggy (Rom) Wide,Bumped&Stumbled1 24.27 N 34.8 5/1 A1 25.18

DAVE ALLTHE WAY
Runs: 14  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

Mr.D.T.Jukes,Mr.D.A.Short,Mr.J.A.Short,Mr.J.Tompsett

19.Feb 500 2 3.70 5555 5th 11¼ Zenith Rocket Rails,CrowdedStart&2 29.61 N 35.7 7/1 OR 30.51
12.Feb 500 4 3.60 1111 1st Nk Playit Cool Trig QuickAway,RlsStart,ALed 29.73 N 36.0 9/2 OR3 29.73
05.Feb 500 4 3.62 3111 1st 4½ Jackpot Blue Rls&CrdStart,Led1 29.70 N 36.1 12/1 OR3 29.70

DROOPYS STRING
Runs: 27  1sts: 9  2nds: 4

Mr.T.C.Nye,Mr.A.C.Taylor

21.Feb 500 1 3233 4th 6 Long Run Railed,Crowded1,(HT) 29.69 +10 29.8 9/4J A1 30.27
12.Feb 500 3 3.58 4445 5th 9¼ Zenith Rocket CrowdedRunUp,Eased3 29.48 N 29.3 8/1 OR 30.22
07.Feb 491 2 3.15 3366 6th 15¾ Cinderella Tell (CPark) Rls,Crd1 28.96 N 29.4 10/1 OR 30.23

EMERS LIZZY
Runs: 5  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.R.P.Crockford,Mr.T.J.Harmsworth,Mr.A.C.Taylor

23.Feb 500 1 3.75 Solo Railed 30.43 N 29.7 T 30.43
16.Feb 285 2 Solo RailsToMiddle 17.04 N 29.4 T 17.04
09.Feb 240 2 Solo RailsToMiddle 14.45 N 30.0 T xLame 14.45

FIVE WINTERS
Runs: 47  1sts: 7  2nds: 11

Mr.T.D.Coote

21.Feb 500 2 5555 3rd 5¼ Grouchos Prince SAw,RlsToMid,(HT) 29.72 +10 29.8 5/1 A4 30.24
14.Feb 500 2 3.62 2334 4th 4¾ Azura Skye RlsToMid,Crowded3 29.65 N 29.1 5/1 A3 30.04
04.Feb 500 2 3.64 2222 2nd 1¼ Rioja Minstrel RlsToMid,ClearRun 29.70 +10 28.7 5/1 A3 29.91

GIN FOR TRACI
Runs: 11  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mr.J.Muller

18.Feb 500 2 3.59 Solo RailsToMiddle 30.18 +10 27.3 T 30.28
13.Feb 285 1 3-1- 1st 1¼ Millroad Lily EPace,Middle&LedRnUp 16.78 +5 27.5 4/7F D4 16.83
06.Feb 285 2 2-1- 2nd SH Punkrock Perkele EP,RlsToMid,Led1ToNrLine 17.20 -5 27.8 7/4F D4 17.16

GUZZLER (W)
Runs: 72  1sts: 23  2nds: 9

The Guzzlers UK Syndicate

20.Feb 285 5 4-2- 3rd 2¾ Ballydoyle Toby Wide,ClearRun 16.36 N 32.3 5/1 D1 16.58
11.Feb 285 6 3-1- 2nd SH Mob Moretti Wide,DispLeadFrom½ 16.74 -5 32.7 11/10F D1 16.70
04.Feb 285 5 3-3- 3rd 2½ Mavis Minger Wide,ClearRun 16.35 +10 32.7 5/2 D1 16.65

HOMETOWN
Runs: 31  1sts: 14  2nds: 9

Miss.M.L.Ansbro,Mrs.B.J.Gardiner

20.Feb 500 2 3.61 1111 2nd ¾ Droopys Invent QuickAway,Railed,LdToRnIn 29.50 +10 36.7 8/1 A1 29.67
06.Feb 500 1 3.65 1111 1st Hd Clairkeith Santi QuickAway,Rails,ALed 29.83 -10 36.7 2/1 A1 29.73
31.Jan 500 2 3.69 4111 1st ½ Teddys Sister Railed,Crowded&Led1 29.76 N 36.3 9/2 A1 29.76
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J Gemma Byford
bd d Kinloch Brae - Mays Fiddlefadle Oc'20 Ir

K Derek Knight
(Season 06.Oc'25) bkw b Ballymac Bolger - Great Intention Oc'22 Ir

L Jamie Kingsley
bk d Droopys Got It - Millbank Peach Sp'24 Ir

M Stuart Maplesden
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Rising Lulu Jn'21 Ir

N Tony Taylor
bk d Droopys Sydney - Please Saxa Mr'22 Ir

JOHNNY ROCKER
Runs: 96  1sts: 19  2nds: 23

Mr.J.Muller

21.Feb 500 1 3.63 2222 3rd 2¼ Doubtful Honey Railed,ClearRun 29.95 +10 33.4 6/1 A6 30.23
16.Feb 500 1 3.70 Solo Railed 30.24 N 33.3 T 30.24
09.Feb 240 1 Solo Railed 14.40 N 32.8 T xOffC 14.40

LONG RUN
Runs: 22  1sts: 7  2nds: 3

Mr.C.G.Acton,Mr.J.Acton,Mrs.M.J.Acton

21.Feb 500 2 1111 1st 5 Boom Boom Bullet QAw,RlsToMid,ALed,(HT) 29.69 +10 29.5 11/4 A1 29.79
13.Feb 500 2 3.58 2333 3rd 4 Bombshell Bullet RailsToMid,Crd¼&3 29.28 +10 29.6 5/1 A1 29.71
05.Feb 500 3 3.62 2244 3rd 8¼ Dave Allthe Way CrowdedStt,Blk1&2&RunIn 29.70 N 29.2 15/8 OR3 30.36

MILLBANK BUSTER
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.P.J.Mumford,Mr.K.Wright

23.Feb 285 1 2-1- 1st 3¾ Peke Blunders Rails,MiddleRunIn,SnLed 16.72 -5 32.5 T3 16.67
16.Feb 285 1 3-3- 3rd 7¼ Caspers Buddy Rails,BadlyBlk1 16.60 N 31.5 T3 17.19
09.Feb 285 1 Solo Railed 17.00 N 30.9 T 17.00

PUNKROCK PERKELE
Runs: 74  1sts: 14  2nds: 19

Mr.C.S.Bueno Neto,Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.M.M.De Castilho Junior

20.Feb 285 2 4-3- 3rd 4 Bridies Show Railed,ClearRun 16.78 N 36.2 5/1 D3 17.09
14.Feb 285 1 3-4- 5th 4½ Nunhead Rosie Railed,Crowded1&2 16.90 N 35.2 3/1 D3 17.25
06.Feb 285 1 4-3- 1st SH Gin For Traci Rails,Crowded1,LedNrLine 17.20 -5 35.8 5/2 D4 17.15

WICKHURST JOHN
Runs: 56  1sts: 10  2nds: 9

Mr.T.Clark,Mr.J.S.Hayes,Mrs.S.L.Hayes,Mr.D.McCabe

18.Feb 500 1 3.60 1112 1st SH Opposite Opinion QAw,LedTo3,DispLeadFrom3 30.17 N 31.0 11/4 A4 30.17
01.Feb 500 2 3.69 4445 4th 1 Its Not Working RlsToMid,Crd1,RanOn 29.91 +10 30.6 10/1 A3 30.08
21.Jan 500 2 3.62 1222 1st 1¼ Gin For Lisa Crowded1,LedRunIn 30.13 N 30.7 10/1 A4 30.13


